Selected Occupations within 45 minutes of Dunboyne/Clonee

Finance & Administration

Management Accountants
Accounts and Clerks etc.

Credit Controllers

Industrial Relations Officers etc.
Cashier and Bank & Clerks
Secretaries

Receptionists

Library or other Clerk

Management

General Managers
Production Managers
Financial Managers
Marketing Managers
Purchasing Managers
Transport Managers
Other Managers

Legal, Statistical & Insurance

Barristers and Solicitors
Actuaries, Economists

Legal Service & related occupations

Underwriters & Brokers

106,751

14,824
15,885
2,183
2,806
14,378
13,313
7,019
36,343

71,872

8,945
9,047
4,471
18,082
1,063
1,545
28,719

21,975

6,117
4,797
1,467
9,594

Computer Software

Computer System Managers
Software Engineers
Programmers & Analyst
Operators

Technical Trades

Electrical Trades
Engineering Trades
Chemical, Paper, Trades
Boiler & Energy Trades

Scientific & Technical

Chemists

Biologists

Physicists & Natural Scientists
Electrical & Electronic Engineers
Civil & Mechanical Engineers
Design Developers

Technicians

Other

(Based on analysis of latest Census Data of Occupations for persons aged 18-65 years, provided by the Central Statistics Office)

27,280

7,700
6,744
10,670
2,166

47,721

15,510
24,879
6,963
369

17,572

694
1,990
384
2,349
2,730
520
787
8,118



Selected Language Skills within 45 minutes of Dunboyne/Clonee

English 914,021
Polish 24,586
Lithuanian 9,673
Mandarin 8,186
Nigerian 7,144
Filipino 5,757
Romanian 5,233
Latvian 5,067
Spainish 5,057
French 5,027
India Languages 4,975
German 4,198
Italian 4,008
Slovak 3,372
Czech 2,167
Urdu 2,068
Russian 1,957
Portuguese 1,886
Dutch 1,700
Malay 1,631
Hungarian 1,516
Ukrainian 1,411
Swedish 1,028
Estonian 847
Finnish 557
Bulgarian 479
Danish 393
Greek 274
South African Languages 2,426
Other European Languages 3,899
Other Asian Languages 5,034
Other African Languages 6,187
Multiple Languages 16,887

(Based on analysis of latest Census Data of Nationalities for persons aged 18-65 years, provided by the Central Statistics Office)
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