Appendix 1

Selected Occupations within 45 minutes of Dunboyne/Clonee

Finance & Administration	106,751	Computer Software	27,280
Management Accountants	14,824	Computer System Managers	7,700
Accounts and Clerks etc.	15,885	Software Engineers	6,744
Credit Controllers	2,183	Programmers & Analyst	10,670
Industrial Relations Officers etc.	2,806	Operators	2,166
Cashier and Bank & Clerks	14,378		
Secretaries	13,313		
Receptionists	7,019	Technical Trades	47,721
Library or other Clerk	36,343	Electrical Trades	15,510
		Engineering Trades	24,879
		Chemical, Paper, Trades	6,963
Management	71,872	Boiler & Energy Trades	369
General Managers	8,945		
Production Managers	9,047		
Financial Managers	4,471	Scientific & Technical	17,572
Marketing Managers	18,082	Chemists	694
Purchasing Managers	1,063	Biologists	1,990
Transport Managers	1,545	Physicists & Natural Scientists	384
Other Managers	28,719	Electrical & Electronic Engineers	2,349
		Civil & Mechanical Engineers	2,730
		Design Developers	520
Legal, Statistical & Insurance	21,975	Technicians	787
Barristers and Solicitors	6,117	Other	8,118
Actuaries, Economists	4,797		
Legal Service & related occupations	1,467		
Underwriters & Brokers	9,594		

(Based on analysis of latest Census Data of Occupations for persons aged 18-65 years, provided by the Central Statistics Office)

Appendix 2

Selected Language Skills within 45 minutes of Dunboyne/Clonee

English	914,021
Polish	24,586
Lithuanian	9,673
Mandarin	8,186
Nigerian	7,144
Filipino	5,757
Romanian	5,233
Latvian	5,067
Spainish	5,057
French	5,027
India Languages	4,975
German	4,198
Italian	4,008
Slovak	3,372
Czech	2,167
Urdu	2,068
Russian	1,957
Portuguese	1,886
Dutch	1,700
Malay	1,631
Hungarian	1,516
Ukrainian	1,411
Swedish	1,028
Estonian	847
Finnish	557
Bulgarian	479
Danish	393
Greek	274
South African Languages	2,426
Other European Languages	3,899
Other Asian Languages	5,034
Other African Languages	6,187
Multiple Languages	16,887

(Based on analysis of latest Census Data of Nationalities for persons aged 18-65 years, provided by the Central Statistics Office)